enforcement of passenger rights, adequate compensation and to prevent arbitrary flight 

cancellations by airlines in the future? 

ANSWER 

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION      (Shri Murlidhar Mohol) 

(a): A total of 6936 flights were cancelled by Indigo during the last three months 

affecting 1081680 (one million eighty-one thousand six hundred eighty) passengers. 

(b): The reasons for flight cancellation by IndiGo Airlines during December, 2025, were 

over optimisation of operations, inadequate regulatory preparedness along with 

deficiencies in system software support and shortcomings in management structure and